	07-03-2	2003	Docket N	lo.: 50036-00001
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙	102488	111	▼	* *
To the Honorable Director of the United States Pat	ent and Trademark (Office: Please	record the attache	· · ·
	7.2.03	2. Name ar Name:	nd address of rec Combination Stay	eiving party(ies): Pty Ltd
		Internal /	Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗆 Mer	ger	Street Ac	ddress: 191 Ripp	on Road
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	Hamilton,	, Victoria 3300, A	ustralia
Other		City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 11, 2002		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s) If this document is being filed together with 		the executio	n date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	en de julio policies de la constante de la constan
29/159,188 (now Patent No. D470,952)	tional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Y	es ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres				· · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mailed:	pondonoo	6. Total nur	mber of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Thomas R. Marsh, Esq.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Marsh Fischmann & Bre	yfogle LLP		osed - Any exces ited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP		🗆 Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 3151 South Vaughn/Way, S	Suite 411	8. Deposit 5 50-1419	account number:	
City: <u>Aurora</u> State: <u>CO</u>				E S
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Thomas R. Marsh	e foregoing informa		and correct and a	ny attached copy to a true copy
Name of Person Signing		<u>MAL M</u> Signature	t * * * * 9	Date
Total number of page	es including cover sh	eet, attachme	nts, and document	
Total number of page Mail do	es including cover sh cuments to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment ates Patent and Trademark	required cover she	et information to: rices 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	

Design Application Assignment

Date	11 September 2002
Parties	
1.	Trevor Gordon Krause of 191 Rippon Road, Hamilton Victoria 3300 (the Assignor)
2.	Combination Stay Pty Ltd ACN 060 601 461 incorporated in Australia of 191 Rippon Road, Hamilton Victoria 3300 (the Assignee)
Recitals	
А	The Assignor is the owner and applicant for registration of a design (the <i>Design</i>) in various countries. Particulars of the applications (the <i>Applications</i>) are set out in the schedule.
В	The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all rights, monopoly and interest in and to the Design and the Applications.

IT IS AGREED as follows.

1. Assignment

In consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1:00 (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor, as beneficial owner, assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the assignment of all the rights to and monopoly and interest in the Design and the Applications together with all the rights, powers and benefits arising from the Design and the Applications in Australia.

2. Registration

The Assignor undertakes at the expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to apply for and obtain registration of its title to the Design.

3. Infringements

The assignment in clause 1 includes the right to bring and maintain suits in respect of infringements arising before the date of this Deed.

4. Stamp Duty and Costs

Each party shall bear its own costs arising out of the preparation of this Deed but the Assignee shall bear any stamp duty (including fines and penalties) chargeable on this Deed, on any instruments entered into under

this Deed, and in respect of a transaction evidenced by this Deed. The Assignee shall indemnify the Assignor on demand against any liability for that stamp duty (including fines and penalties).

5. **Governing Law**

This Deed is governed by the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia. The parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction there.

Signed Sealed and Delivered by Trevor Gordon Krause in the presence of:

lain

Het Witness Signature

Signature

HAYDAN GRIZGON Y BOSTOCK Print Name

Signed Sealed and Delivered by Combination Stay Pty Ltd:

Director Signature

ORDON KRAUSE

Director/Secretary Signature ANIDNY JOINN BAILLIEU

Print Name

Print Name

Design Application Assignment

Schedule

Applications

Application No.	Country
Filed 20 June 2002	Canada
(Application claiming convention priority based on AU 4081/2001)	
023801	France
40205113.0	Germany
RM20020152	Italy
402725	New Zealand
Filed 19 June 2002	South Africa
(Application claiming convention priority based on AU 4081/2001)	
1154444	Spain
3004627	United Kingdom
29/159188	United States of America

.

RECORDED: 07/02/2003